

24 CS DJ 737/25

SHIVANGI CHITS PVT LTD Vs. RAJNISH

24.09.2025

Present : Sh. Aman Daya and Sh. Sushant Pal, Ld. Counsels
for plaintiff.

1. After some arguments, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has submitted that the present case be treated as ordinary suit.
2. In view of same, issue summons of the suit as ordinary suit to the defendant on filing of PF within 7 days through all permissible modes for NDOH.
3. List for service of defendant **for 26.11.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)

DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/24.09.2025 (vg)