

9 CS DJ 737-25

SHIVANGI CHITS PVT LTD Vs. RAJNISH

05.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Aman Durga, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC.

1. An application under Order VII Rule 10 and 11 read with section 6 of the Commercial Courts Act has been filed by the defendants. Copy supplied to the plaintiff on 24.01.2026. Let reply be filed at least 2 weeks prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
2. Written statement has not filed till date. Let the same be filed as per law.
3. List on **06.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi-05.02.2026(sk)