

17 CS DJ 737-25

SHIVANGI CHITS PVT LTD Vs. RAJNISH

06.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Aman Durga, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Hitesh Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

1. Reply to application under Order VII Rule 10 CPC r/w Rule 11 CPC has been filed.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he will file his written statement and certain applications during the course of the day. Let the same be done with advance copy to the opposite side. Reply to the application, if any, be filed at least one week prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List on **03.06.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/06.04.2026(sk)