

6 CS DJ 737-25

SHIVANGI CHITS PVT LTD Vs. RAJNISH

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Aman Durga, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
through VC
Sh. Rahul, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.1 & 2
through VC.

1. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that two applications have been filed under Order VII Rule 10/11 CPC which are pending for disposal.
2. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that two applications under Order VII Rule 10/11 CPC cannot be filed.
3. Part arguments heard on the applications.
4. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will file reply to the said applications. Let the same be filed by NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
5. It is further submitted that WS has been filed with an application for condonation of delay. It is requested that arguments be heard on the application for condonation of delay on NDOH.
6. List for arguments on all three applications **for 09.09.2026.**

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/03.06.2026 (vg)